k ROHA®

MNOVATING FOR YOU WITH YOU

ROHA DYECHEM PVT LTD

A/44-45, Road No. 2, M.1.D.C. Andheri(E), Mumbai - 400093 INDIA
Tel No.: 91-22-40773333 Fax No.: 91-22-28302531/32

Email : roha.india@rohagroup.com Web :www.roha.com

Material Specification

Material - Information

Material No WVM20SFGR2BA Status

Material Desc. IDACOL FD&C Yellow No. 6 Granular(CS) ~ Revision date: 01/15/2024

Issue date: 01/19/2021

CAS No.

EEC No.

2783-94-0 C.I. No.

EINECS No. 220-491-7

Approved

E 110

15985

UOM
%0 (m)
90(m)

%0 (m)
90(m)

% (m)
90 (m)
90(m)

90 (m)
90(m)
ppm
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppm
ppm
ppm

® IDACOL

ULTIMATE SYNTHETIC COLORS

Requirements
88.000-100.000
0.000-13.000

0.000-0.200
0.000-0.300

0.000-0.200
0.000-0.100
0.000-1.000

0.000-1.000
0.000-5.000
0.000-10.000
0.000-250.000
0.000-200.000
0.000-50.000
0.000-15.000
0.000-1.000
0.000-40.000
0.000-10.000
0.000-3.000
0.000-1.000

Description
Synthetic orange colour classified as Monoazo. It is tasteless and odorless and complies the calcium stability test
Sr No. Specification Method
1 Total Color / Assay
2 Sum Of Volatile Matter at 135°C,Chloride & Sulfate
Calculated as Sodium Salt
3 Water Insoluble Matter
4 6-Hydroxy-2-Naphthalene Sulfonic Acid, Sodium Salt
(Schaeffer'S Salt)
5 4-Aminobenzene Sulfonic Acid, Sodium Salt (Sulfanilic
Acid)
6 4,4'-(1-Triazine-1,3-Diyl)Bis[Benzenesulfonic Acid]
Disodium Salt. (DAADBSA)
7 6,6-Oxybis (2-Naphthalene Sulfonic Acid) Di Sodium Salt
(DONS)
8 Lower Sulfonated Subsidiary Dyes
9 Higher Sulfonated Subsidiary Dyes
10 1-(Phenylazo)-2-Naphthalenol(Sudan I)
11 Aniline
12 Azobenzene
13 4-Aminoazobenzene
14 4-Aminobiphenyl
15 Benzidine
16 1,3-Diphenyltriazine
17 Lead (as Pb)
18 Arsenic (as As)
19 Mercury (as Hg)
Ingredients
Colour (Sunset Yellow E110)
Packing
25KG POLYBAG IN BOX Customer specific pack sizes available upon request
Storage

Store in ambient conditions (Below 25°C). Protect from air, light, moisture and heat

This is system generated document, signature not required.

Page 1 of 2



ROHA DYECHEM PVT LTD
;, ROHA® A/44-45, Road No. 2, M.1.D.C. Andheri(E), Mumbai - 400093 INDIA
(N Tel No.: 91-22-40773333 Fax No.: 91-22-28302531/32
MNOVATING FOR YOL WITH YOU Email : roha.india@rohagroup.com Web :www.roha.com

Material Specification
Material No : WVM20SFGR2BA Material Desc. : IDACOL FD&C Yellow No. 6 Granular(CS)
Shelf Life

1825 Days from the date of manufacture for unopened packs under specified storage condition.
Handling

None Specific
Remark

THE PRODUCT COMPLIES AS PER 21 CFR PART 74 SPECIFICATIONS.

The compliance to the above mentioned specification can be verified using respective methods of analysis.

Disclaimer

® IDACOL

ULTIMATE SYNTHETIC COLORS

Above information is correct at the time of issue but may be subject to alteration. The information on the specification remains the property of ROHA
Group (JJT Group companies). Information is correct to the best of our knowledge and it should not be construed as warranty. Users should conduct
their own tests to determine the suitability of this product/data for this purpose. Users must satisfy themselves suitability of product, ingredients in
accordance with regulations applicable and suitability of product in end application. Roha Group (JIT Group Companies) shall not be liable for any
claims or losses of any nature arising directly or indirectly from use of the information, data or other material on this document.

This is system generated document, signature not required.

Page 2 of 2





