

ROHA DYECHEM PVT LTD

A/44-45, Road No. 2, M.I.D.C. Andheri(E), Mumbai - 400093 INDIA Tel No.: 91-22-40773333 Fax No.: 91-22-28302531/32



Email: roha.india@rohagroup.com Web:www.roha.com

Material Specification

Material - Information

Material No WVM20SFGR2BA Status Approved

Material Desc. IDACOL FD&C Yellow No. 6 Granular(CS) Revision date: 01/15/2024

Issue date: 01/19/2021 EEC No. E 110

CAS No. 2783-94-0 C.I. No. 15985

EINECS No. 220-491-7

Description

Synthetic orange colour classified as Monoazo. It is tasteless and odorless and complies the calcium stability test

G NI		3.5.41.3	TION	D
Sr No.	Specification	Method	UOM	Requirements
1	Total Color / Assay		%(m)	88.000-100.000
2	Sum Of Volatile Matter at 135°C,Chloride & Sulfate Calculated as Sodium Salt		%(m)	0.000-13.000
3	Water Insoluble Matter		%(m)	0.000-0.200
4	6-Hydroxy-2-Naphthalene Sulfonic Acid, Sodium Salt (Schaeffer'S Salt)		%(m)	0.000-0.300
5	4-Aminobenzene Sulfonic Acid, Sodium Salt (Sulfanilic Acid)		%(m)	0.000-0.200
6	4,4'-(1-Triazine-1,3-Diyl)Bis[Benzenesulfonic Acid] Disodium Salt. (DAADBSA)		%(m)	0.000-0.100
7	6,6-Oxybis (2-Naphthalene Sulfonic Acid) Di Sodium Salt (DONS)		%(m)	0.000-1.000
8	Lower Sulfonated Subsidiary Dyes		%(m)	0.000-1.000
9	Higher Sulfonated Subsidiary Dyes		%(m)	0.000-5.000
10	1-(Phenylazo)-2-Naphthalenol(Sudan I)		ppm	0.000-10.000
11	Aniline		ppb	0.000-250.000
12	Azobenzene		ppb	0.000-200.000
13	4-Aminoazobenzene		ppb	0.000-50.000
14	4-Aminobiphenyl		ppb	0.000-15.000
15	Benzidine		ppb	0.000-1.000
16	1,3-Diphenyltriazine		ppb	0.000-40.000
17	Lead (as Pb)		ppm	0.000-10.000
18	Arsenic (as As)		ppm	0.000-3.000
19	Mercury (as Hg)		ppm	0.000-1.000

Ingredients

Colour (Sunset Yellow E110)

Packing

25KG POLYBAG IN BOX Customer specific pack sizes available upon request

Storage

Store in ambient conditions (Below 25°C). Protect from air, light, moisture and heat

This is system generated document, signature not required.



ROHA DYECHEM PVT LTD

A/44-45, Road No. 2, M.I.D.C. Andheri(E), Mumbai - 400093 INDIA Tel No.: 91-22-40773333 Fax No.: 91-22-28302531/32 Email : roha.india@rohagroup.com Web :www.roha.com



Material Specification

Material No: WVM20SFGR2BA Material Desc.: IDACOL FD&C Yellow No. 6 Granular(CS)

Shelf Life

1825 Days from the date of manufacture for unopened packs under specified storage condition.

Handling

None Specific

Remark

THE PRODUCT COMPLIES AS PER 21 CFR PART 74 SPECIFICATIONS.

The compliance to the above mentioned specification can be verified using respective methods of analysis.

Disclaimer

Above information is correct at the time of issue but may be subject to alteration. The information on the specification remains the property of ROHA Group (JJT Group companies). Information is correct to the best of our knowledge and it should not be construed as warranty. Users should conduct their own tests to determine the suitability of this product/data for this purpose. Users must satisfy themselves suitability of product, ingredients in accordance with regulations applicable and suitability of product in end application. Roha Group (JJT Group Companies) shall not be liable for any claims or losses of any nature arising directly or indirectly from use of the information, data or other material on this document.